Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECO 04 - 20 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1-31-92 U-1806		
To the Director of the U.S. 1032260	Fin	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Terutaka TAMAIZUMI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: JTEKT Corporation  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5-8, Minamisemba 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
Execution Date(s) 1. February 7, 2006	Osaka-shi, Osaka, 542-8502, Japan	
<ul> <li>[x] Assignment [ ] Merger</li> <li>[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name</li> <li>[ ] Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>[ ] Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>[ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> <li>[ ] Other</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No	
4. Application or patent number(s): [X] This document is being	filed together with a new application April 18, 2006	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
I Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.  Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00	
Chanin Building Suite 4000  Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street  City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	<ul> <li>[X] Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>[ ] Enclosed</li> <li>[ ] None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>	
Phone Number: (212) 986-2340  Fax Number: (212) 953-7733  Email Address: jandh@ipattorneys.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1025 Expiration Date December 2007	
04/21/2006 SDENBOB1 00000028 114070 <del>05</del>	b. Deposit Account Number	
01 FC:8021 40.00 NP	Authorized User Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.	
9. Statement and signature.  C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cov.	April 18, 2006	
	db.form	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we, Terutaka TAMAIZUMI	
residing respectively at <u>Apt.#YS203, 18 And Aichi 444-2121 Japan</u>	rako, Kamoda-cho, Okazaki-shi,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>JTEKT Co</u>	orporation
a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u> located at <u>5-8</u> , <u>Minamisemba 3-chome</u> , <u>Chue</u>	o-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan
and its successors, assigns, and legal represent all countries including the United States of A to  ELECTRIC POWER STEERING APPA	merica, in and to certain inventions relating
which corresponds to Patent Cooperation Treaty	International
Application No	S.A. National Stage, and which is described nited States, executed by me/us on this date, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or resulting therefrom to said Company as that I/we have full right so to do, and agree y or its representatives any facts known to tify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful reissue applications, make all rightful oaths said Company, its successors, assigns, and
Signature 王. 泉晴天 Terutaka TAMAIZUMI	Date Feb. 7, 2006
Signature	Date
Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 017800 FRAME: 0636 Docket No. F-9074

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

Terutaka TAMAIZUMI

Filed

April 18, 2006

For

**ELECTRIC POWER STEERING APPARATUS** 

Customer No.

000028107

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> DEPOSIT ACCOUNT AUTHORIZATION TO BE USED ONLY IF CREDIT CARD PAYMENT FORM PTO-2038 IS INSUFFICIENT OR MISSING

Sir:

A Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 is submitted herewith for fees due in connection with a Recordation Form Sheet also submitted herewith.

If there is any discrepancy between the fee(s) due and the fee payment authorized in the Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 or the Form PTO-2038 is missing or fee payment via the Form PTO-2038 cannot be processed, the USPTO is hereby authorized to charge any fee(s) or fee deficiency or credit any excess payment to Deposit Account No. 10-1250.

Respectfully submitted, Jordan and Hamburg LLP

C. Bruce Hamburg

Reg. No. 22,389 Attorney for Applicants

Jordan and Hamburg LLP 122 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10168 (212) 986-2340

F9074 Deposit Account Authorization Telescope Account Authoriz

REEL: 017800 FRAME: 0637